OP \$790.00 87355930

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC, as Agent			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International E-Z Up, Inc.		
Street Address:	1900 Second Street		
City:	Norco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92860		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87355930	SCREEN CUBE		
Serial Number:	87355922	CAMPING CUBE		
Registration Number:	5334393	VANTAGE		
Registration Number:	5322148	ENDEAVOR		
Registration Number:	5296395	WIDE-TRAX		
Registration Number:	5181003	E-Z UP		
Registration Number:	5076312	WORLD'S FASTEST SHELTERS		
Registration Number:	5067000	E-Z UP		
Registration Number:	5011283	E-Z UP WORLD'S FASTEST SHELTERS ORIGINAL		
Registration Number:	4855240	AERO DOME		
Registration Number:	4921789	HI-VIZ		
Registration Number:	4643659	E-Z UP ORIGINAL SINCE 1983		
Registration Number:	3383044	DURA LON		
Registration Number:	3978510	EXPRESSII		
Registration Number:	3768485	EMBASSY II		
Registration Number:	3761690	SIERRA II		
Registration Number:	3642459	REGENCY		
Registration Number:	3811252	CRAFT DOME		
Registration Number:	4368752	AMBASSADOR		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0578

900709118

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2455538	ESCORT		
Registration Number:	2457377	ESCORT		
Registration Number:	2460442	SPEED SHELTER		
Registration Number:	2428966	BUNGALOW		
Registration Number:	1994970	E-Z UP		
Registration Number:	1992874	E-Z UP WORLD'S FASTEST SHELTERS ORIGINAL		
Registration Number:	1803282	INSTANT SHELTER		
Registration Number:	1901785	AUTO-SLIDER		
Registration Number:	1901784	AUTO-PEAK		
Registration Number:	1886066	ORIGINAL SHADE		
Registration Number:	1908477	WORLD'S FASTEST SHELTERS		
Registration Number:	3769829	DOME		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637141

Email: kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen N. Lange, Paralegal c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6030.143
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen N. Lange
SIGNATURE:	/kristenlange/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release re payoff (EZUP)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (EZUP)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (EZUP)#page3.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (EZUP)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0579

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 22nd day of July, 2022, by LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, in its capacity

as agent for the Lenders ("Agent") in favor of INTERNATIONAL E-Z UP, INC., a California

corporation ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2019, executed by the Grantor in favor

of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2019 at

Reel/Frame 6658/0033.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0580

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as

Agent

By:

Name:

Title: Deal Die Jesilary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0581

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
SCREEN CUBE	87355930	Pending application filed 03/02/17	N/A	N/A
CAMPING CUBE	87355922	Pending application filed 03/02/17	N/A	N/A
VANTAGE	87405939	Registered	5334393	11/14/17
ENDEAVOR	87363995	Registered	5322148	10/31/17
WIDE-TRAX	87363998	Registered	5296395	09/26/17
E-Z UP	87154303	Registered	5181003	04/11/17
WORLD'S FASTEST SHELTERS	86740526	Registered	5076312	11/08/16
E-Z UP	86740494	Registered	5067000	10/25/16
E-Z UP WORLD'S FASTEST SHELTERS ORIGINAL SHADE	86740716	Registered	5011283	08/02/16
AERO DOME	86592097	Registered	4855240	11/17/15
HI-VIZ	86590930	Registered	4921789	03/22/16
E-Z UP ORIGINAL SINCE 1983	86092082	Registered	4643659	11/25/14
DURA LON	78770253	Registered	3383044	02/12/08
EXPRESSII	77551011	Registered	3978510	06/14/11
DOME	77551005	Registered	3769829	04/06/10
EMBASSY II	77551016	Registered	3768485	03/30/10
SIERRA II	77551018	Registered	3761690	03/16/10
REGENCY	77551034	Registered	3642459	06/23/09
CRAFT DOME	77077942	Registered	3811252	06/29/10
AMBASSADOR	77432022	Registered	4368752	07/16/13
ESCORT	76084271	Registered	2455538	05/29/01

TRADEMARK REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0582

ESCORT	76084263	Registered	2457377	06/05/01
SPEED SHELTER	75829754	Registered	2460442	06/12/01
BUNGALOW	75808174	Registered	2428966	02/13/01
E-Z UP	74671544	Registered	1994970	08/20/96
E-Z UP WORLD'S FASTEST SHELTERS ORIGINAL SHADE	74668615	Registered	1992874	08/13/96
INSTANT SHELTER	74364085	Registered	1803282	11/09/93
AUTO-SLIDER	74364087	Registered	1901785	06/27/95
AUTO-PEAK	74364086	Registered	1901784	06/27/95
ORIGINAL SHADE	74435870	Registered	1886066	03/28/95
WORLD'S FASTEST SHELTERS	74435871	Registered	1908477	08/01/95

RECORDED: 07/26/2022